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SCHEME FOR TRACKMAN 

 

       †798.  SHRI LALLU SINGH: 

 

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government proposes to formulate any scheme to 

relieve railway employees presently working at residences and 

offices of officers to perform the duties as trackman; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said scheme 

is likely to be implemented; and 

 

(c)  the number of railway employees working at residences of 

officers in Bihar at present? 

  

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

  

(a) & (b) No trackman is working at residences of officers. As such, 

railway is not formulating any scheme for trackman being utilized in 

the offices against existing vacancies. 

 

(c) No railway employee except as permitted under the rules, is 

working at residences of officers in Bihar at present.                                                             

***** 


